HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERAN AFFAIRS

TAPE LOG

January 30,2007 Hearing Room 357
1:00 P.M. Tapes6-7

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair
Rep. Mike Schaufler, Vice-Chair
Rep. Wayne Scott Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan
MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Brian Boquist
STAFF PRESENT: Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2158-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2160-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2161- Public Hearing and Work Session
HJR 7-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2400-Public Hearing

HB 2208-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
6A 003 Chair Barker opens meeting at 1:06 p.m.
HB 2158- PUBLIC HEARING
005 Chair Barker
HB 2158-WORK SESSION
008 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
009 Chair Barker
010 MOTION: Rep. Schaufler Moves HB2158 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT
CALENDAR.
013 VOTE: 4-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

HB 2160-PUBLIC HEARING

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIED.

016 Chair Barker
HB 2160-WORK SESSION
6A 018 Chair Barker
026 MOTION: Rep. Schaufler Moves HB2160 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT
CALENDAR.
029 VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.



HB 2161-PUBLIC HEARING

HB 2161-WORK SESSION

032

HJR 7-PUBLIC HEARING

035
036
038

041

HJR 7-WORK SESSION

052
131
132
165
177
178
179

HB 2400-PUBLIC HEARING

192

195

6A

HB 2208 PUBLIC HEARING

205
208
306
308
317
323
339
340
351
380
392

400
408

7A

18
20

50

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Barker

Jim Keller

Chair Barker

MOTION: Rep. Schaufler Moves HB 2161 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT
CALENDAR.

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIED.

Former Rep. Krupp

Chair Barker

General Mike Caldwell (EXHIBIT A & B)
Rep. Schaufler

Chair Barker

Jim Keller

Chair Barker

MOTION: Rep. Schaufler Moves HJR 7 be sent to the floor
with a

BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Barker

Rep. Dallum (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Barker

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Schaufler

Rep. Dallum

Chair Barker

Rep. Cowan

Rep. Dallum

Mac MacDonald, United Veterans Group of Oregon
Paula Brown, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Veteran
Affairs

Chair Barker

MacDonald

Chair Barker

Val Conley, Oregon Department of Veteran Affairs (EXHIBIT
D)

Mac MacDonald, United Veterans Group of Oregon



061
071
074
075
HB 2208-WORK SESSION

079
085

088

095

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Cowp>

Rep. Schaufler
Conley
Schaufler
Chair Barker

Chair Barker
MOTION: Rep. Schaufler

Moves HB2208 to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. SCOTT will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Barker closes meeting at 1:39 p.m.

HJR 7, Prepared Testimony, General Mike Caldwell, 2 pp
HJR 7, Historical Notes, General Mike Caldwell, 3 pp

HB 2400, Oregon Veterans Home Brochure, Rep. Dallum, 2 pp
HB 2208, Prepared Testimony, Val Conley, 3 pp



