HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERAN AFFAIRS

TAPE LOG

January 30, 2007 Hearing Room 357 1:00 P.M. Tapes 6 - 7

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair Rep. Mike Schaufler, Vice-Chair Rep. Wayne Scott Vice-Chair Rep. Jean Cowan
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Brian Boquist
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2158-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2160-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2161- Public Hearing and Work Session HJR 7-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2400-Public Hearing HB 2208-Public Hearing and Work Session

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
6A	003	Chair Barker opens meeting at 1:06 p.m.
<u>HB 2158- PUBI</u>	LIC HEARING	
	005	Chair Barker
HB 2158-WOR	<u>K SESSION</u>	
	008	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	009	Chair Barker
	010	MOTION: Rep. Schaufler Moves HB2158 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT
		CALENDAR.
	013	VOTE: 4-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
		Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 2160-PUBL	IC HEARING	
	016	Chair Barker
HB 2160-WOR	<u>K SESSION</u>	
6A	018	Chair Barker
	026	MOTION: Rep. Schaufler Moves HB2160 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT
		CALENDAR.
	029	VOTE: 4-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
		Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 2161-PUBLI		Chain Daulan
	032	Chair Barker
<u>HB 2161-WORK</u>	035	Jim Keller
	036	Chair Barker
	038	MOTION: Rep. Schaufler Moves HB 2161 to the floor with a
	030	DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT
		CALENDAR.
	041	VOTE: 4-0-1
	-	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
		Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIED.
HJR 7-PUBLIC		
	052	Former Rep. Krupp
	131	Chair Barker
	132	General Mike Caldwell (EXHIBIT A & B)
	165	Rep. Schaufler
	177	Chair Barker
	178	Jim Keller
	179	Chair Barker
<u>HJR 7-WORK S</u>		
	192	MOTION: Rep. Schaufler Moves HJR 7 be sent to the floor with a
	195	BE ADOPTED recommendation. VOTE: 4-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
		Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2400-PUBLI		
	205	Chair Barker
	208	Rep. Dallum (EXHIBIT C)
	306	Chair Barker
	308	Rep. Dallum
	317	Rep. Schaufler
6A	323 339	Rep. Dallum Chair Barker
	340	Rep. Cowan
	351	•
	380	Rep. Dallum Mag MagDanald, United Veterang Group of Oregon
	392	Mac MacDonald, United Veterans Group of Oregon Paula Brown, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Veteran
	574	Affairs
	400	Chair Barker
	408	MacDonald
<u>HB 2208 PUBLI</u>		
7A	18	Chair Barker
	20	Val Conley, Oregon Department of Veteran Affairs (EXHIBIT
		D)
	50	Mac MacDonald, United Veterans Group of Oregon

	061	Rep. Schaufler
	071	Conley
	074	Schaufler
	075	Chair Barker
<u>HB 2208-WORK S</u>	SESSION	
	079	Chair Barker
	085	MOTION: Rep. Schaufler
	088	Moves HB2208 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 4-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIED.
	095	REP. SCOTT will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Barker closes meeting at 1:39 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HJR 7, Prepared Testimony, General Mike Caldwell, 2 pp
- B. HJR 7, Historical Notes, General Mike Caldwell, 3 pp
- C. HB 2400, Oregon Veterans Home Brochure, Rep. Dallum, 2 pp
- D. HB 2208, Prepared Testimony, Val Conley, 3 pp